

Moved by Nonini

Seconded by Brackett

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 17

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 3 of the printed bill, in line 5, delete "three (3) wheeled motor-
3 cycle on which the"; and delete lines 6 through 9, and insert: "motor vehi-
4 cle designed to travel on not more than three (3) wheels in contact with the
5 ground that has a steering wheel and seating that does not require the opera-
6 tor to straddle or sit astride.".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 4

7
8 On page 5, in line 10, following "to" insert: "completely enclosed".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 5

9
10 On page 5, delete lines 25 and 26.

AMENDMENT TO THE BILL

11
12 On page 5, following line 26, insert:
13 "SECTION 6. An emergency existing therefor, which emergency is hereby
14 declared to exist, this act shall be in full force and effect on and after its
15 passage and approval.".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

16
17 On page 1, in line 6, following "FOR" insert: "COMPLETELY ENCLOSED";
18 also in line 6, delete "AND"; in line 9, delete "," and insert: "AND"; and
19 delete lines 11 through 13, and insert: "OPERATING AUTOCYCLES; AND DECLAR-
20 ING AN EMERGENCY.".